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A Janashakthi Group Company

John Keells Holdings
Commercial Bank PLC - Voting

%4 NDB bank National Development Bank PLC
BSEYLAN  5ovianBank PLC

(& LB FINANCE LB Finance PLC
<

commencial Commercial Credit and Finance PLC

The Warkd Of

Hayleys  Hayleys PLC

- Teejay Lanka PLC

‘
< VHayleys Hayleys Fabric PLC

FABRIC

JA+ JAT Holdings PLC

TRANSFORMING SPACES™

Hms Hemas Holdings PLC

oﬁ#ﬁtﬂt Ceylon Cold Stores PLC

E/étémzé;émc:gf Aitken Spence Hotel Holdings PLC

*First Capital Research's top recommended stocks are chosen based on the potential return and the liquidity of the stocks
*HHL has been adjusted for the share sub division in the ratio 1:5
*JKH has been adjusted for the share sub division in the ratio 1:10

First Capital Research

Stock Code

JKH.NOOOO

COMB.N0000

NDB.NO00O

SEYB.N0O0OOO

LFIN.NOOOO

COCR.N0O0OOO

HAYL.NOOOO

TJL.NOOOO

MGT.NOOO0O

JAT.NOOOO

HHL.NOOOO

CCS.NO000

AHUN.NO00O

Market Price

LKR
22.50

212.75

151.00

110.50

162.50

136.25

195.00

38.20

41.50

51.00

35.70

113.50

119.75

73.8x

5.2x

5.9x

6.4x

7.9x

5.9x

10.8x

9.7x

10.0x

14.6x

12.8x

18.4x

15.0x

1.0x

1.2x

0.8x

0.9x

1.7x

1.4x

1.5x

0.9x

1.5x

2.5x

2.2X

4 8x

1.7x

0.6%

1.8%

1.3%

0.9%

4.9%

2.9%

2.7%

3.9%

4.2%

1.6%

2.2%

3.8%

0.0%

FIRST CAPITAL 2025 TOP RECOMMENDATIONS

52-Week High

LKR

26.10

218.00

158.00

116.00

174.00

154.75

200.00

59.00

57.50

55.50

35.60

125.00

128.25

52-Week Low

LKR
18.30

119.00

80.20

56.20

77.00

44 .20

101.50

37.30

36.80

18.60

24.00

64.10

64.50

LKR
27.00

210.00

170.00

120.00

175.00

160.00

180.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

130.00

100.00

Source: CSE, First Capital Research

Target Price Target Status Target Price
2025E/FY26E 2025E/FY26E 2026E/FY27E

LKR LKR

34.00

Achieved 225.00

190.00

150.00

235.00

200.00

Achieved

42.00

54.00

Achieved 46.00

36.00

150.00

Achieved 155.00

First Capital

A Janashakthi Group Company

Recommendation

BUY

BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY

BUY

BUY
(Under Review)

SELL

SELL

BUY

BUY
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Thank you!

“SUCCESSFUL INVESTMENTS IS ABOUT \ First Capital
MA NA GING RISKS” A Janashakthi Group Company

Contact Us

First Capital Holdings PLC
No: 02, Deal Place,
Colombo 00300,

Sri Lanka.

E: research@firstcapital.lk

[ ]
f in oO
Dimantha Mathew Charith Gamage Ranjan Ranatunga
Chief Research & Strategy Officer Vice President — Research Assistant Vice President — Research
T:+94 11 2639 853 T: +94 11 2639 863 T: +94 11 2639 863
E: dimantha@firstcapital.lk E: charith@firstcapital.lk E: ranjan@firstcapital.lk
Qg Kanagaratnam Akna Teympkoon Dilhari Dias Imashi Sellapperuma Manusha Kandanaarachchi Salaama Sanoon
Senior Assistant Manager — Research Senior Research Analyst Research Analyst Research Analyst g Research Associate
T:+94 11 2639 866 T: +94 11 2639 866 T:+94 11 2639 866 T: +94 11 2639 866 T:+94 11 2639 866 T:+94 11 2639 866
E: shl MR NS E: akna@firstcapital.lk E: dilhari@firstcapital.lk E: imashi@firstcapital.lk E: manusha@firstcapital.lk E: salaama@firstcapital.lk


https://lk.linkedin.com/company/first-capital-holdings-plc
https://www.facebook.com/firstcapital.lk/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCJBkmm-caWLEi3cuTON0G1Q
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